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Check Nbr Vendor Name Check Date Invoice Number Invoice Desc  PO Number Invoice Amount Check Amount

    99731 A T & T 10/19/2023 847520576009092223 Complete Link 2.0 7002400179         898.25         898.25

Monthly Charge

for 847520576009

Bill Date 9/22

20E700 2540 3400 00 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Information Services/Oper         898.25

    99732 A T & T LONG DISTANCE 10/19/2023 845567297092623 Long Distance for 7002400182          11.10          15.24

acct 845567297

Statement Date

9/26/2023

20E700 2540 3400 00 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Information Services/Oper          11.10

862366330092623 Long Distance for 7002400183           4.14

acct 862366330

Statement Date

9/26/2023

20E700 2540 3400 00 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Information Services/Oper           4.14

    99733 A T & T MOBILITY 10/19/2023 287274465466092823 Admin Hotspots 7002400178         408.93         408.93

Sept 2023 Invoice

287274465466X09282

023

20E700 2540 3400 00 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Information Services/Oper         408.93

    99734 ACCURATE DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION 10/19/2023 11414571T095 Monthly Document  982400124         124.20         124.20

Destruction -

District Wide (15

Buildings) (11

Months)

20E098 2540 3190 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/         124.20

    99735 AMERICAN TAXI DISPATCH INC 10/19/2023 230902N American Taxi  702400031       4,756.00       4,756.00

September 1, 2023

- September 30,

2023 Invoice

#230902N

40E096 2550 3390 43 000000 Transportation Fund/Business Office/Pupil Transportatio         200.00

40E096 2550 3390 43 000000 Transportation Fund/Business Office/Pupil Transportatio       1,177.50

40E096 2550 3309 35 000000 Transportation Fund/Business Office/Pupil Transportatio       1,177.50

40E096 2550 3318 35 000000 Transportation Fund/Business Office/Pupil Transportatio       2,001.00

40E096 2550 3309 35 000000 Transportation Fund/Business Office/Pupil Transportatio         200.00

    99736 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS 10/19/2023 52542882 C Barrier  982400756         577.50       1,271.88

Treatment -

Commercial (Oct

2023)

20E098 2540 3270 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/         577.50

52546422 District Wide  982400079         694.38

Exterminating
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Check Nbr Vendor Name Check Date Invoice Number Invoice Desc  PO Number Invoice Amount Check Amount

    99835 A T & T MOBILITY 11/02/2023 287296706224101923 Admin Monthly 7002400192       5,489.86       5,489.86

Mobile Charges

Oct 11 Acct

287296706224

20E700 2540 3400 00 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Information Services/Oper       5,489.86

    99836 A T & T 11/02/2023 1379243800100723 CSCAO Monthly 7002400190         447.67      17,887.41

Phone Charges -

Oct 7 Inv

1379243800

20E700 2540 3400 00 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Information Services/Oper         447.67

5566742807100123 WAN monthly 7002400191      17,439.74

charge

831-001-1965 909

Oct 1, 2023

20E700 2540 3430 00 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Information Services/Oper      17,439.74

    99837 A-1 SUBURBAN TOTAL SECURITY 11/02/2023 0000064971 Supplies for  982400844          26.25          26.25

Maintenance

(Keys)

20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/          16.00

20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/           7.00

20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/           3.25

    99838 AMPLIFY EDUCATION, INC. 11/02/2023 INV-225529 FY24 Title III  332400013         175.00         175.00

LIEP: Improvement

of Instruction -

Subscription

Amplify Spanish

Digital Access

Middle School

Newcomer Quote #

Q-295409-1

10E088 1800 3190 00 490901 Educational Fund/Bilingual Education/Bilingual ESL Prog         125.00

10E088 1800 3190 00 490901 Educational Fund/Bilingual Education/Bilingual ESL Prog          50.00

    99839 ARLINGTON POWER EQUIP INC 11/02/2023 173038 Supplies for  982400864       2,034.00       2,034.00

Maintenance

(Posthole Digger)

20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/       1,499.00

20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/         535.00

    99840 BANNER PLUMBING SUPPLY CO INC 11/02/2023 2986891 Plumbing Parts  982400871         111.89         111.89

20E098 2540 4740 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/         111.89

    99841 BREAKOUT INC 11/02/2023 47745 Holmes - Platform 4702400006          99.00          99.00

Renewal for a

single user on

the Breakout EDU
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INVOICE INVOICE INVOICE ACCOUNT CHECK CK CK POST

VENDOR            DATE       DESCRIPTION   NUMBER     NUMBER                     DATE               # TYPE DATE               AMOUNT

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 C.C: 2310JPMA00 10E099 2900 4100 00 430001 10/09/2023 202300285 W 10/09/2023         449.80

Walmart-

McKinney

Vento Closet

Purchase

(Tee's,

Sweatshirts,

Sweaters)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 C.C: 2310JPMA00 10E099 2900 4100 00 430001 10/09/2023 202300286 W 10/09/2023         233.64

Walmart-

McKinney

Vento Closet

Purchase

(Boys and

Girls Shoes)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC Walmart- 2310JPMA00 10E005 1120 4100 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300287 W 10/09/2023         407.18

General

Supplies for

CCC

Classrooms

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC Walmart- 2310JPMA00 10E005 1120 4100 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300288 W 10/09/2023          16.58

General

Supplies for

CCC

Classrooms

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC Walmart- 2310JPMA00 10E005 1120 4100 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300289 W 10/09/2023         291.38

General

Supplies for

CCC

Classrooms

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC Walmart- 2310JPMA00 10E005 1120 4100 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300290 W 10/09/2023         265.54

Food Items

for CCC

Classrooms

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 Walmart - 2310JPMA00 10E005 1120 4100 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300291 W 10/09/2023          44.48

General

supplies for

CCC

classrooms

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CCC WALMART 2310JPMA00 10E095 1120 4100 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300292 W 10/09/2023         407.01

purchase for

09/21/2023

supplies for

CCC (Bell

peppers,

chicken ,

pie filling,

oatmeal,

shredded

cheese,

hamburger

buns, sour

cream)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC ALDI 2310JPMA00 10E095 1120 4100 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300293 W 10/09/2023          16.09

PURCHASE FOR

CCC SUPPLIES
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(BANANAS,

GRAPES)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CCC WALMART 2310JPMA00 10E095 1120 4100 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300294 W 10/09/2023         181.25

PURCHASE FOR

SUPPLIES

(BLUEBERRIES,

MILK,

STRAWBERRIES,

BUTTER,

MARSHMALLOWS,

BEANS,

EGGS, ORANGE

JUICE,ETC)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC WALMART 2310JPMA00 10E095 1120 4100 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300295 W 10/09/2023          77.56

083123

SUPPLIES FOR

CCC (MILK,

BAKING

SODA,CHEERIOS

,MINI

PRETZEL

TWISTS,

CANOLA

OIL,PUMPKIN

PUREE, EGGS,

PUDDING ,

TORTILLA

CHIPS)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC Home 2310JPMA00 10E014 2410 4100 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300296 W 10/09/2023         279.00

Depot.

Microwave

for Staff

lounge

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - 2310JPMA00 10E700 2630 4100 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300297 W 10/09/2023       1,986.73

4Imprint -

Frantini:

Replacement

lanyards for

6 school and

District

Office

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: Frantini 2310JPMA00 10E700 2630 3145 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300298 W 10/09/2023         144.00

- Grammarly

-

Subscription

for Lacey

Ketcham

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: NASN- 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300299 W 10/09/2023         146.00

National

Association

of Nurses

Fee (P.

Lemperis)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: NASN- 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300300 W 10/09/2023         146.00

National

Association
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of Nurses

Fee (C.

Frusione)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: NASN- 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300301 W 10/09/2023         146.00

National

Association

of Nurses

Fee (K.

Stance)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: NASN- 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300302 W 10/09/2023         146.00

National

Association

of Nurses

Fee (M.

Castiglia)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300303 W 10/09/2023          25.00

Community

Crisis

Prevention &

Response

Symposium-In-

Person

Behavioral

Health Event

9/28/23 (L.

Schmidt)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: IIRP 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300304 W 10/09/2023         525.00

World

Conference-

October 2023

-Meagan

Novara

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: Village 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300305 W 10/09/2023         300.00

of Arlington

Heights-

August 2023

CPI training

for Staff

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: Village 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300306 W 10/09/2023         450.00

of Mount

Prospect-

August 2023

CPI training

for Staff

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: The 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 4100 74 499900 10/09/2023 202300307 W 10/09/2023       2,124.75

Divine Grind

LLC (PayPal)

- Resilience

- Supplies

for Students

with IEPs -

Calming

Corner Kit

(Riley)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: The 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 4100 74 499900 10/09/2023 202300307 W 10/09/2023           7.95

Divine Grind
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LLC (PayPal)

- Resilience

- Supplies

for Students

with IEPs -

Calming

Corner Kit

(Riley)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: United 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300308 W 10/09/2023         254.25

Airlines-

Closing the

Gap

Conference

October 2023

(7 Staff

members)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: United 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300309 W 10/09/2023          93.00

Airlines-

Closing the

Gap

Conference

October 2023

(7 Staff

members)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: United 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300310 W 10/09/2023          93.00

Airlines-

Closing the

Gap

Conference

October 2023

(7 Staff

members)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: United 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300311 W 10/09/2023          93.00

Airlines-

Closing the

Gap

Conference

October 2023

(7 Staff

members)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: United 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300312 W 10/09/2023          93.00

Airlines-

Closing the

Gap

Conference

October 2023

(7 Staff

members)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: United 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300313 W 10/09/2023          93.00

Airlines-

Closing the

Gap

Conference

October 2023

(7 Staff

members)
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JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: United 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300314 W 10/09/2023         254.25

Airlines-

Closing the

Gap

Conference

October 2023

(7 Staff

members)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: United 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300315 W 10/09/2023         254.25

Airlines-

Closing the

Gap

Conference

October 2023

(7 Staff

members)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: United 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300316 W 10/09/2023         254.25

Airlines-

Closing the

Gap

Conference

October 2023

(7 Staff

members)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: United 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300317 W 10/09/2023          93.00

Airlines-

Closing the

Gap

Conference

October 2023

(7 Staff

members)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: United 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300318 W 10/09/2023          93.00

Airlines-

Closing the

Gap

Conference

October 2023

(7 Staff

members)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: United 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300319 W 10/09/2023          93.00

Airlines-

Closing the

Gap

Conference

October 2023

(7 Staff

members)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: United 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 460000 10/09/2023 202300320 W 10/09/2023          93.00

Airlines-

Closing the

Gap

Conference

October 2023

(7 Staff

members)



3frdtl01.p 89-4 Wheeling School Dist 21 10/31/23 Page:6

05.23.10.00.00 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE WIRE TRANSFERS (Dates: 10/09/23 - 10/31/23)  2:39 PM

INVOICE INVOICE INVOICE ACCOUNT CHECK CK CK POST

VENDOR            DATE       DESCRIPTION   NUMBER     NUMBER                     DATE               # TYPE DATE               AMOUNT

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: Closing 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300321 W 10/09/2023         565.00

The Gap

Conference

Registration

(7 Staff

Members)

October 2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: Closing 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300321 W 10/09/2023         565.00

The Gap

Conference

Registration

(7 Staff

Members)

October 2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: Closing 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300321 W 10/09/2023         565.00

The Gap

Conference

Registration

(7 Staff

Members)

October 2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: Closing 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300321 W 10/09/2023         565.00

The Gap

Conference

Registration

(7 Staff

Members)

October 2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: Closing 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300321 W 10/09/2023         565.00

The Gap

Conference

Registration

(7 Staff

Members)

October 2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: Closing 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300321 W 10/09/2023         565.00

The Gap

Conference

Registration

(7 Staff

Members)

October 2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: United 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300322 W 10/09/2023         254.25

Airlines-

Closing the

Gap

Conference

October 2023

(7 Staff

members)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: United 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300323 W 10/09/2023          93.00

Airlines-

Closing the

Gap

Conference

October 2023
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(7 Staff

members)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: United 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300324 W 10/09/2023         254.25

Airlines-

Closing the

Gap

Conference

October 2023

(7 Staff

members)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: United 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300325 W 10/09/2023          93.00

Airlines-

Closing the

Gap

Conference

October 2023

(7 Staff

members)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: United 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300326 W 10/09/2023          93.00

Airlines-

Closing the

Gap

Conference

October 2023

(7 Staff

members)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: United 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300327 W 10/09/2023          93.00

Airlines-

Closing the

Gap

Conference

October 2023

(7 Staff

members)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: United 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300328 W 10/09/2023          93.00

Airlines-

Closing the

Gap

Conference

October 2023

(7 Staff

members)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: United 2310JPMA00 10E093 2210 3190 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300329 W 10/09/2023         254.25

Airlines-

Closing the

Gap

Conference

October 2023

(7 Staff

members)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 8TH GRADE 2310JPMA00 10E013 1120 3131 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300330 W 10/09/2023          10.00

FIELD TRIP

DEPOSIT TO

ILLINOIS

HOLOCAUST

MUSEUM
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12/20/2023

APPROVAL

ATTACHED, PO

NOT ACCEPTED

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 8TH GRADE 2310JPMA00 10E013 1120 3131 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300331 W 10/09/2023          10.00

FIELD TRIP

DEPOSIT TO

ILLINOIS

HOLOCAUST

MUSEUM

12/19/2023

APPROVAL

ATTACHED, PO

NOT ACCEPTED

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC ED RED 2310JPMA00 10E096 2510 6900 43 000000 10/09/2023 202300332 W 10/09/2023          65.87

Annual

Kick-Off

Luncheon-Mich

eal

DeBartolo

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 IASB - 2310JPMA00 10E099 2320 3940 90 000000 10/09/2023 202300333 W 10/09/2023          70.00

REGISTRATION

OF

SUPERINTENDEN

T DR. M.

CONNOLLY TO

IASB NORTH

COOK

DIVISION

MEETING ON

OCT. 30,

2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 IASB - 2310JPMA00 10E099 2310 3940 90 000000 10/09/2023 202300334 W 10/09/2023         280.00

***ACE***

REGISTRATION

OF BOARD

PRESIDENT D.

MCATTEE,

VICE

PRESIDENT B.

HARRISON,

SECRETARY J.

RIDDICK, AND

MEMBER P.

PRITZKER TO

IASB NORTH

COOK

DIVISION

MEETING ON

OCT. 30,

2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 IASB - 2310JPMA00 10E099 2310 6410 90 000000 10/09/2023 202300334 W 10/09/2023          70.00

***ACE***

REGISTRATION

OF BOARD

PRESIDENT D.
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MCATTEE,

VICE

PRESIDENT B.

HARRISON,

SECRETARY J.

RIDDICK, AND

MEMBER P.

PRITZKER TO

IASB NORTH

COOK

DIVISION

MEETING ON

OCT. 30,

2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 BOARD 2310JPMA00 10E099 2310 6420 90 000000 10/09/2023 202300335 W 10/09/2023         200.00

MEETING

DINNER FOR

SEPTEMBER

2023 REGULAR

BOE MEETING

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 ED-RED - 2310JPMA00 10E099 2310 3940 90 000000 10/09/2023 202300336 W 10/09/2023          65.87

***ACE***

REGISTRATION

OF BOARD

MEMBER S.

ALLAN TO

ED-RED'S

ANNUAL

KICK-OFF

LUNCHEON ON

OCT. 6, 2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CARDS 2310JPMA00 10E099 2320 4100 90 000000 10/09/2023 202300337 W 10/09/2023         758.20

DIRECT, INC.

- HAPPY

BIRTHDAY

CARDS TO

STAFF FROM

SUPERINTENDEN

T DR. M.

CONNOLLY

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 ***ACE*** 2310JPMA00 10E099 2310 3940 90 000000 10/09/2023 202300338 W 10/09/2023         160.00

REGISTRATION

OF BOARD

VICE

PRESIDENT B.

HARRISON TO

HODGES

LOIZZI'S THE

YEAR IN

REVIEW 2023

ON OCT. 26,

2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 ED-RED - 2310JPMA00 10E099 2310 3940 90 000000 10/09/2023 202300339 W 10/09/2023         263.48

***ACE***

REGISTRATION

OF BOARD
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PRESIDENT D.

MCATTEE,

VICE

PRESIDENT B.

HARRISON,

SECRETARY J.

RIDDICK, AND

MEMBER A.

GOULD TO

ED-RED'S

ANNUAL

KICK-OFF

LUNCHEON ON

OCT. 6, 2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 ED-RED - 2310JPMA00 10E099 2320 3940 90 000000 10/09/2023 202300340 W 10/09/2023          65.87

REGISTRATION

OF

SUPERINTENDEN

T DR. M.

CONNOLLY TO

ED-RED'S

ANNUAL

KICK-OFF

LUNCHEON ON

OCT. 6, 2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 P-CARD 2310JPMA00 10E009 1120 4100 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300341 W 10/09/2023         165.26

WALMART

9/18/23-

GENERAL

SUPPLIES FOR

CCC CLASS-

ALL PURPOSE

BAKING MIX,

MILK,

BANANAS,

APPLIE PIE

FILLING,

JUICE,

BUTTER

STICKS,

VEGETABLE

SHORTENING,

MIXED FRUIT,

APPLE JUICE,

EGGS,

AMERICAN

CHEESE,

HAMBURGER

BUNS, DINNER

ROLLS,

BLENDER

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 P-CARD 2310JPMA00 10E009 1120 4100 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300342 W 10/09/2023         196.26

WALMART

9/11/23-

GENERAL

SUPPLIES FOR
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CCC CLASS-

NUTMEG,

CHEDDAR

CHEESE,

CHOCOLATE

CHIPS,

PUMPKIN,

MOZZARELLA

CHEESE,

PASTA SAUCE,

PEPPERONI

SLICES,

GARLIC

BREAD,

BUTTER

STICKS,

GINGER,

POWDERED

SUGAR,

MARSHMALLOWS,

RICE CRISPS

BREAKFAST

CEREAL

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 P-CARD 2310JPMA00 10E009 1120 4100 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300343 W 10/09/2023         302.67

WALMART

8/28/23- CCC

GENERAL

SUPPLIES FOR

CCC-CHEDDAR

CHEESE,

MILK, FRUIT

SNACKS,

CANDY BARS,

SMARTIES

CANDY ROLLS,

PRETZEL

TWISTS,

JUMBO

STICKS,

CHOCOLATE

SANDWICH

COOKIES,

RICE

SQUAARES

CEREAL,

TORTILLA

CHIPS, CREAM

CHEESE,

PASTA SAUCE,

PUDDING &

PIE FILLING,

PEPPERONI

SLICES,

EGGS,

BUTTER,

GARLIC
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TOASST,

JOLLY

RANCHER,

HONEY

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 EGGSPERIENCE 2310JPMA00 10E099 2320 6900 90 000000 10/09/2023 202300344 W 10/09/2023          35.69

- BREAKFAST

MEETING

SUPERINTENDEN

T DR. M.

CONNOLLY AND

BOARD

SECRETARY J.

RIDDICK

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 THE 2310JPMA00 10E099 2320 6900 90 000000 10/09/2023 202300345 W 10/09/2023          33.86

CONTINENTAL

REST. -

BREAKFAST

MEETING

SUPERINTENDEN

T DR. M.

CONNOLLY AND

BOARD MEMBER

A. GOULD

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Walmart 2310JPMA00 10E095 1120 4120 94 000000 10/09/2023 202300346 W 10/09/2023          15.56

- Straws and

Gallon bags

for Grade 4

Waves of

Sound

Science unit

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - 2310JPMA00 10E099 2210 3145 00 430001 10/09/2023 202300347 W 10/09/2023          90.00

National

Science

Teaching

Association

- Membership

dues

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - 2310JPMA00 10E095 2210 6400 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300348 W 10/09/2023          79.00

National

Council for

Social

Studies -

NCSS

Membership

Dues

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Airline 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 3320 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300349 W 10/09/2023         168.89

Travel for G

Michelini to

Attend ISSA

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Airline 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 3320 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300350 W 10/09/2023         382.10

Travel for G

Michelini to

Attend ISSA

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Airline 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 3320 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300351 W 10/09/2023           9.70

Travel for G

Michelini to
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Attend ISSA

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - ISSA 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 3940 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300352 W 10/09/2023         459.00

Show -

Registration

for G

Michelini

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - UPS - 2310JPMA00 10E098 2570 4140 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300353 W 10/09/2023          62.56

District

Wide

Shipping

(August

2023)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 cc Magy's 2310JPMA00 10E002 2410 6900 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300354 W 10/09/2023         373.93

Pizza  Pizza

for the

staff on

9/22 SIP DAY

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 P-CARD 2310JPMA00 10E009 1500 6900 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300355 W 10/09/2023         225.91

NINO'S PIZZA

8/30/23-

MSMSAC

COACHES

MIXER

MEETING AT

HOLMES @ 6PM

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 P-CARD 2310JPMA00 10E009 1120 4100 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300356 W 10/09/2023         127.52

8/28/23 HOME

DEPOT ORDER

#

WM44684223-PL

TW TAPE

MEASURES

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Amazon 2310JPMA00 10E095 1120 4120 94 000000 10/09/2023 202300357 W 10/09/2023         125.93

- Equity &

Learning: PO

9542400005

for STEM -

Cooper MS

8th Grade

Lab Supplies

was CLOSED

prior to all

CC charges

from Amazon

order

getting

processed.

Pending

charges for

supplies:

Baking Soda,

Starburst,

Plastic

Knives,

Stands for

Alcohol
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Burners,

Multipurpose

Tray, and

Liquid Chalk

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: Walmart 2310JPMA00 10E095 2210 4100 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300358 W 10/09/2023          50.34

- Equity &

Learning:

Improvement

of

Instruction

- General

Supplies:

Snacks for

Division of

Equity

Admin. Team

Meeting on

9/11/2023.

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Walmart 2310JPMA00 10E095 1110 4120 94 000000 10/09/2023 202300359 W 10/09/2023          31.84

- Equity &

Learning -

STEM

Teaching Aid

Supplies:

KEP Lesson

#4: Pasta

and LP Mr.

Bear Lesson:

Diet Coke

and

Cornstach

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Amazon 2310JPMA00 10E095 1120 4120 94 000000 10/09/2023 202300360 W 10/09/2023          11.78

- Equity &

Learning: PO

9542400005

for STEM -

Cooper MS

8th Grade

Lab Supplies

was CLOSED

prior to all

CC charges

from Amazon

order

getting

processed.

Pending

charges for

supplies:

Baking Soda,

Starburst,

Plastic

Knives,

Stands for

Alcohol

Burners,
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Multipurpose

Tray, and

Liquid Chalk

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Amazon 2310JPMA00 10E095 1120 4120 94 000000 10/09/2023 202300361 W 10/09/2023          73.93

- Equity &

Learning: PO

9542400005

for STEM -

Cooper MS

8th Grade

Lab Supplies

was CLOSED

prior to all

CC charges

from Amazon

order

getting

processed.

Pending

charges for

supplies:

Baking Soda,

Starburst,

Plastic

Knives,

Stands for

Alcohol

Burners,

Multipurpose

Tray, and

Liquid Chalk

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Amazon 2310JPMA00 10E095 1120 4120 94 000000 10/09/2023 202300362 W 10/09/2023         180.06

- Equity &

Learning: PO

9542400005

for STEM -

Cooper MS

8th Grade

Lab Supplies

was CLOSED

prior to all

CC charges

from Amazon

order

getting

processed.

Pending

charges for

supplies:

Baking Soda,

Starburst,

Plastic

Knives,

Stands for

Alcohol

Burners,
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Multipurpose

Tray, and

Liquid Chalk

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Amazon 2310JPMA00 10E095 1120 4120 94 000000 10/09/2023 202300363 W 10/09/2023          24.50

- Equity &

Learning: PO

9542400005

for STEM -

Cooper MS

8th Grade

Lab Supplies

was CLOSED

prior to all

CC charges

from Amazon

order

getting

processed.

Pending

charges for

supplies:

Baking Soda,

Starburst,

Plastic

Knives,

Stands for

Alcohol

Burners,

Multipurpose

Tray, and

Liquid Chalk

MATH TEACHERS PRE 10/09/2023 Math 2310JPMA00 10E095 1120 3145 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300364 W 10/09/2023          40.00

Teachers

Press, Inc.

- License

for

electronic

Moving with

Math

teacher's

guide for

Holmes

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - McGraw 2310JPMA00 10E700 2630 3145 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300365 W 10/09/2023       1,702.80

Hill -

Everyday

Math student

licenses

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Expedia 2310JPMA00 10E095 2210 3940 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300366 W 10/09/2023         328.32

- Equity &

Learning:

Hotel for

IATD Fall

Conference

"Leading for

The Future"

September 18
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- 20, 2023

Springfield,

IL -

Attendee:

Beatrice

Childress

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - IATD - 2310JPMA00 10E095 2210 3940 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300367 W 10/09/2023         275.00

Equity &

Learning:

Registration

Fee to IATD

Fall

Conference

"Leading for

The Future"

September 18

- 20, 2023

Springfield,

IL -

Attendee:

Beatrice

Childress

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 Staff start 2310JPMA00 10E013 2410 6900 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300368 W 10/09/2023         892.80

of the year

celebration

lunch Nino's

$892.80 with

tip and tax

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 Supplies for 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300369 W 10/09/2023         113.59

Maintenance

(Cork

Boards)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 Supplies for 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300370 W 10/09/2023         621.00

Maintenance

(Platform

Truck Carts)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Home 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300371 W 10/09/2023         652.86

Depot -

Supplies for

Maintenance

(Window

Cleaning

Kits)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 Supplies For 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300372 W 10/09/2023         435.60

Maintenance

(Garbage

Cans -

Hawthorne)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 Supplies for 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300373 W 10/09/2023         251.10

Maintenance

(Classroom

Flags &

Holders)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 Supplies for 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300373 W 10/09/2023          24.99

Maintenance

(Classroom
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Flags &

Holders)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 Supplies for 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300374 W 10/09/2023         104.10

Maintenance

(Classroom

Flags &

Holders)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300375 W 10/09/2023          38.70

Scrubber

City - Parts

for

Scrubbers

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300375 W 10/09/2023         632.20

Scrubber

City - Parts

for

Scrubbers

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300375 W 10/09/2023         425.85

Scrubber

City - Parts

for

Scrubbers

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300375 W 10/09/2023         223.64

Scrubber

City - Parts

for

Scrubbers

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300375 W 10/09/2023         207.96

Scrubber

City - Parts

for

Scrubbers

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300375 W 10/09/2023          16.99

Scrubber

City - Parts

for

Scrubbers

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - IL 2310JPMA00 20E008 2540 3700 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300376 W 10/09/2023         454.33

AMERICAN

WATER -

Water

Service for

Frost (Aug 1

- Aug 31,

2023)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC- IL 2310JPMA00 20E008 2540 3700 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300377 W 10/09/2023          44.81

American

Water -

Sprinkler

Service for

Frost (Sept

1 - Sept 29,

2023)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Crowd 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300378 W 10/09/2023         257.70

Control

Warehouse -
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Security

Barricades

for Frost

Parking Lot

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Crowd 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300378 W 10/09/2023         779.92

Control

Warehouse -

Security

Barricades

for Frost

Parking Lot

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Crowd 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300378 W 10/09/2023         526.15

Control

Warehouse -

Security

Barricades

for Frost

Parking Lot

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Crowd 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300378 W 10/09/2023         190.51

Control

Warehouse -

Security

Barricades

for Frost

Parking Lot

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 Supplies for 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300379 W 10/09/2023         695.60

Maintenance

- Door stops

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Jendco 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 5500 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300380 W 10/09/2023       2,695.95

Safety

Supply -

Tile Removal

Machine

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Jendco 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 5500 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300380 W 10/09/2023          36.23

Safety

Supply -

Tile Removal

Machine

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - AED 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300381 W 10/09/2023       1,517.25

Superstore -

Supplies for

Maintenance

(AED for

Garage)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 Supplies for 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300382 W 10/09/2023         173.90

Maintenance

- Door stops

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CM - Amazon 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4750 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300383 W 10/09/2023        -521.99

- REFUND FOR

DAMAGED PART

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CM - Amazon 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4750 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300384 W 10/09/2023          -0.10

- REFUND FOR

DAMAGED PART

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 Supplies for 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300385 W 10/09/2023         511.96

Maintenance

(Sign Posts)
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AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 HVAC Parts 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4750 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300386 W 10/09/2023         220.40

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 Supplies For 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300387 W 10/09/2023         217.80

Maintenance

(Garbage

Cans -

Hawthorne)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 3250 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300388 W 10/09/2023        -166.25

Enterprise

Truck Rental

- Excess

from Truck

Rental

Deposit

(August

2023)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 HVAC Parts 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4750 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300389 W 10/09/2023          49.16

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 3250 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300390 W 10/09/2023       2,452.50

Enterprise -

Truck Rental

(Sept 2023)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 HVAC Parts 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4750 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300391 W 10/09/2023          91.64

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 HVAC Parts 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4750 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300392 W 10/09/2023          89.95

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 Supplies for 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300393 W 10/09/2023         511.96

Maintenance

(Wasp Traps

& Parking

Lot signs)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 Supplies for 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300394 W 10/09/2023         368.06

Maintenance

(Speaker

Cable)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 Amazon - 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300395 W 10/09/2023         638.30

Portable

Sign Pole,

Honeywell

Safety

Products,

Wasp Traps

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC-Schools 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300396 W 10/09/2023       2,014.75

In - Folding

Chair Tote

(22"W x 50

3/4"D)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC-Schools 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300396 W 10/09/2023         205.24

In - Folding

Chair Tote

(22"W x 50

3/4"D)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 Supplies for 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300397 W 10/09/2023         144.95

Maintenance

(Wasp Traps

& Parking

Lot signs)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Home 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4750 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300398 W 10/09/2023         399.00

Depot - HVAC

Tools
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AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 Supplies For 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300399 W 10/09/2023         217.80

Maintenance

(Garbage

Cans -

Hawthorne)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 5500 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300400 W 10/09/2023       3,994.34

Paragonkilns.

com - New

Kiln for Poe

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC- Assoc 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 6400 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300401 W 10/09/2023         250.00

for

Facilities

Engineering

- FM Pro - 1

Year Renewal

(9/2023 -

9/2024)

(Bill Weiss)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Novak & 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300402 W 10/09/2023         789.00

Parker -

Chest

Freezer for

Poe

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 HVAC Parts 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4750 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300403 W 10/09/2023         521.99

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 HVAC Parts 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4750 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300404 W 10/09/2023         167.74

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 HVAC Parts 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4750 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300405 W 10/09/2023         123.62

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 Supplies for 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300406 W 10/09/2023         499.00

Maintenance

(File

Cabinet for

Field Nurse

Office)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC- 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4750 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300407 W 10/09/2023       2,196.77

Industrial

Stores -

HVAC

Replacement

Part

(London)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC- 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4750 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300407 W 10/09/2023         193.03

Industrial

Stores -

HVAC

Replacement

Part

(London)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300408 W 10/09/2023        -699.00

Menards.com

- RETURN of

Freezer for

Poe

(Damaged)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 Supplies for 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300409 W 10/09/2023          32.94

Maintenance

(Paper Towel

Holders for
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Hawthorne)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 Supplies for 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300410 W 10/09/2023         459.80

Maintenance

(Frames for

Evacuation

Maps)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 Supplies for 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300411 W 10/09/2023         198.80

Maintenance

(Double

Sided Tape)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Traffic 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300412 W 10/09/2023         495.80

Safety

Warehouse -

Portable

Sign Posts

(Tarkington)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Traffic 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300412 W 10/09/2023         205.00

Safety

Warehouse -

Portable

Sign Posts

(Tarkington)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 Supplies for 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300413 W 10/09/2023         524.80

Maintenance

(Smoke

Detectors)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Home 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300414 W 10/09/2023         279.00

Depot -

Supplies for

Maintenance

(Microwave

for London

Classroom)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 Supplies for 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300415 W 10/09/2023         319.92

Maintenance

(Traffic

Cones)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 Supplies for 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300416 W 10/09/2023         102.30

Maintenance

(Smoke

Detectors)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 Supplies for 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300417 W 10/09/2023          51.30

Maintenance

(First Aid

Kits for

CSCAO)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 Supplies for 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300418 W 10/09/2023         270.20

Maintenance

(Double

Sided Tape)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC- School 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300419 W 10/09/2023         505.39

Fix Catalog

- Shipping

for

Maintenance

(Bike Rack
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and Buddy

Bench)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC- School 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300419 W 10/09/2023         614.33

Fix Catalog

- Shipping

for

Maintenance

(Bike Rack

and Buddy

Bench)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC- School 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300420 W 10/09/2023       1,434.50

Fix Catalog

- Supplies

for

Maintenance

(Bike Rack

and Buddy

Bench)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC- School 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300420 W 10/09/2023       1,033.25

Fix Catalog

- Supplies

for

Maintenance

(Bike Rack

and Buddy

Bench)

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 Supplies For 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300421 W 10/09/2023         389.85

Maintenance

(Acrylic

Frames)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300422 W 10/09/2023         699.00

Menards.com

- Freezer

for Poe

AMAZON CAPITAL SV 10/09/2023 HVAC Parts 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4750 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300423 W 10/09/2023         125.00

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC- 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4750 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300424 W 10/09/2023       2,196.77

Industrial

Stores -

HVAC

Replacement

Part

(London)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC- 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4750 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300424 W 10/09/2023         191.80

Industrial

Stores -

HVAC

Replacement

Part

(London)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC-Schools 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300425 W 10/09/2023       2,014.75

In - Folding

Chair Tote

(22"W x 50

3/4"D)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC-Schools 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300425 W 10/09/2023         172.75

In - Folding
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Chair Tote

(22"W x 50

3/4"D)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC- Home 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300426 W 10/09/2023          69.74

Depot -

Supplies for

Maintenance

(Window

Blinds)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC- Home 2310JPMA00 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/09/2023 202300426 W 10/09/2023          69.74

Depot -

Supplies for

Maintenance

(Window

Blinds)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC IPA- 2310JPMA00 10E005 2410 6400 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300427 W 10/09/2023        -429.00

Reimbursement

for

Illinois

Principal

Association

Fees

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC IPA- 2310JPMA00 10E005 2410 6400 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300428 W 10/09/2023         429.00

23/24 - IPA

Administrator

Fees -

Anastasia

Netzel

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC Outreach 2310JPMA00 10E005 2210 3940 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300429 W 10/09/2023         300.00

Registration

(Registration

for

Dynamics of

Dyslexia for

Megan

Harris)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 Sam's Club - 2310JPMA00 10E099 2610 4100 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300430 W 10/09/2023          88.81

Coffee

Station

Supplies -

2nd & 3rd

Floor -

CSCAO -

Sugar, paper

plates,

plastic

cutlery

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - IAGC - 2310JPMA00 10E095 2210 3940 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300431 W 10/09/2023         270.00

FY24 Equity

& Learning:

Registration

Fee to "2023

28th Annual

IAGC

Conference"

October 18,
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2023,

Naperville,

IL - Member

Attendee:

Julie Witt -

Invoice#

07018

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - IAGC - 2310JPMA00 10E095 2210 3940 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300432 W 10/09/2023         320.00

FY24 Equity

& Learning:

Registration

Fee to "2023

28th Annual

IAGC

Conference"

October 18,

2023,

Naperville,

IL -

Non-Member

Attendee:

Chris

Lapetino -

Invoice#

07017

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Walmart 2310JPMA00 10E096 2510 4100 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300433 W 10/09/2023          58.29

- Hawthorne

staff lounge

supplies.

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Walmart 2310JPMA00 10E096 2510 4100 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300434 W 10/09/2023         446.39

- Hawthorne

staff lounge

supplies.

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC-Highscope 2310JPMA00 10E099 2210 3190 00 370500 10/09/2023 202300435 W 10/09/2023         825.00

FY 24 PFA

Grant COR

Advantage

online

Training-Sept

ember

11-October

13

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC- IAHPERD 2310JPMA00 10E007 2210 3940 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300436 W 10/09/2023         150.00

State

Convention.

P.E teacher

conference

where 1 of

our P.E

teachers

will attend

multiple

sessions and

gain

knowledge

regarding
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physical

education

and health

to share

with other

P.E staff in

the

district.

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC- IAHPERD 2310JPMA00 10E007 2210 3940 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300437 W 10/09/2023          50.00

State

Convention.

P.E teacher

conference

where 1 of

our P.E

teachers

will attend

multiple

sessions and

gain

knowledge

regarding

physical

education

and health

to share

with other

P.E staff in

the

district.

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - Sings 2310JPMA00 10E701 2633 4100 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300438 W 10/09/2023         119.72

by Tomorrow

- Qty of 2:

16" x 24" -

Double sided

yard signs

with 75 yr

anniversary

logo

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 Walmart - 6 2310JPMA00 10E701 2633 4100 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300439 W 10/09/2023          14.60

cases of

12pk water

bottles for

ribbon

cutting

events

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 Oriental 2310JPMA00 10E701 2633 4100 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300440 W 10/09/2023         147.97

Trading -

Giveaway

items for

district

events

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 Office Depot 2310JPMA00 10E701 2633 4100 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300441 W 10/09/2023          61.16

- Candy for

BG Days

Parade on
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Sept. 3,

2023

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 Walmart - 2310JPMA00 10E099 3100 4100 84 000000 10/09/2023 202300442 W 10/09/2023          62.07

CC: FLP

Harper

Childcare

Supplies

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: Sam's 2310JPMA00 10E099 3100 4100 84 000000 10/09/2023 202300443 W 10/09/2023         115.27

Club - FLP

Harper

Childcare

Snacks

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: Runco 2310JPMA00 10E099 3100 4100 84 000000 10/09/2023 202300444 W 10/09/2023          23.94

FLP

Childcare

Name Tags

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC: Walmart 2310JPMA00 10E099 3100 4100 84 000000 10/09/2023 202300445 W 10/09/2023          17.18

FLP

Childcare

Storage Bins

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 IAASE 2023 2310JPMA00 10E093 2330 3190 00 462001 10/09/2023 202300446 W 10/09/2023         375.00

Fall

Conference -

October 2023

(K. Cline)

JPMORGAN CHASE BA 10/09/2023 CC - 2310JPMA00 10E008 2410 6900 00 000000 10/09/2023 202300447 W 10/09/2023         556.00

Silkworm

Inc. -

T-shirts for

teacher

appreciation.

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/24/2023 MACH - Gas 3830834 20E005 2540 4650 79 000000 10/26/2023 202300448 W 10/26/2023         579.65

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(6/1/2023 -

7/31/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/24/2023 MACH - Gas 3830834 20E013 2540 4650 79 000000 10/26/2023 202300448 W 10/26/2023         487.29

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(6/1/2023 -

7/31/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/24/2023 MACH - Gas 3830834 20E014 2540 4650 79 000000 10/26/2023 202300448 W 10/26/2023         289.19

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(6/1/2023 -

7/31/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/24/2023 MACH - Gas 3830834 20E001 2540 4650 79 000000 10/26/2023 202300448 W 10/26/2023         278.18

Service for

District

Wide
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Buildings

(6/1/2023 -

7/31/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/24/2023 MACH - Gas 3830834 20E008 2540 4650 79 000000 10/26/2023 202300448 W 10/26/2023         262.22

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(6/1/2023 -

7/31/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/24/2023 MACH - Gas 3830834 20E015 2540 4650 79 000000 10/26/2023 202300448 W 10/26/2023         220.78

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(6/1/2023 -

7/31/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/24/2023 MACH - Gas 3830834 20E009 2540 4650 79 000000 10/26/2023 202300448 W 10/26/2023         524.79

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(6/1/2023 -

7/31/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/24/2023 MACH - Gas 3830834 20E010 2540 4650 79 000000 10/26/2023 202300448 W 10/26/2023         242.01

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(6/1/2023 -

7/31/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/24/2023 MACH - Gas 3830834 20E012 2540 4650 79 000000 10/26/2023 202300448 W 10/26/2023         414.61

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(6/1/2023 -

7/31/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/24/2023 MACH - Gas 3830834 20E011 2540 4650 79 000000 10/26/2023 202300448 W 10/26/2023         289.33

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(6/1/2023 -

7/31/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/24/2023 MACH - Gas 3830834 20E006 2540 4650 79 000000 10/26/2023 202300448 W 10/26/2023         352.85

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(6/1/2023 -

7/31/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/24/2023 MACH - Gas 3830834 20E002 2540 4650 79 000000 10/26/2023 202300448 W 10/26/2023         267.00

Service for

District

Wide
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Buildings

(6/1/2023 -

7/31/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/24/2023 MACH - Gas 3830834 20E007 2540 4650 79 000000 10/26/2023 202300448 W 10/26/2023         279.26

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(6/1/2023 -

7/31/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/24/2023 MACH - Gas 3830834 20E098 2540 4650 79 000000 10/26/2023 202300448 W 10/26/2023         258.65

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(6/1/2023 -

7/31/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/24/2023 MACH - Gas 3830834 20E017 2540 4650 79 000000 10/26/2023 202300448 W 10/26/2023         327.54

Service for

District

Wide

Buildings

(6/1/2023 -

7/31/2023)

WM CORPORATE SERV 10/02/2023 MACH - 7629194-20 20E013 2540 3210 79 000000 10/26/2023 202300449 W 10/26/2023         593.32

Construction

Dumpster

(Cooper)

(9/16/2023 -

9/30/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/21/2023 MACH - 6616849950 20E009 2540 4660 79 000000 10/23/2023 202300450 W 10/23/2023       7,403.68

Electricity

Services -

Holmes

(7/19/2023 -

8/17/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/21/2023 MACH - 6617621030 20E006 2540 4660 79 000000 10/23/2023 202300451 W 10/23/2023       3,280.45

Electricity

Services -

Field

(7/20/2023 -

8/18/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/21/2023 MACH - 6617622560 20E015 2540 4660 79 000000 10/23/2023 202300452 W 10/23/2023       1,563.66

Electricity

Services -

Hawthorne

(7/19/2023 -

8/18/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/18/2023 MACH - 6616856430 20E005 2540 4660 79 000000 10/19/2023 202300453 W 10/19/2023       8,491.21

Electricity

Services -

London

(7/19/2023 -

8/17/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/18/2023 MACH - 6617284200 20E017 2540 4660 79 000000 10/19/2023 202300454 W 10/19/2023       1,347.37

Electricity
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Services -

CSCAO

(7/19/2023 -

8/17/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/18/2023 MACH - 6616907240 20E001 2540 4660 79 000000 10/19/2023 202300455 W 10/19/2023       3,079.69

Electricity

Services -

Whitman

(7/19/2023 -

8/17/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/18/2023 MACH - 6616885840 20E002 2540 4660 79 000000 10/19/2023 202300456 W 10/19/2023       2,883.39

Electricity

Services -

Twain

(7/19/2023 -

8/17/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/18/2023 MACH - 6616887680 20E012 2540 4660 79 000000 10/19/2023 202300457 W 10/19/2023       3,338.42

Electricity

Services -

Tarkington

(7/19/2023 -

8/17/2023)

WM CORPORATE SERV 10/02/2023 MACH - Extra 7628660-20 20E098 2540 3210 79 000000 10/19/2023 202300458 W 10/19/2023         411.79

Dumpster

Charge

(Gill)

(9/16/2023 -

9/30/2023)

WEX BANK 09/30/2023 MACH - Fleet 92297593 20E098 2540 4640 79 000000 10/17/2023 202300459 W 10/17/2023       3,204.13

Fuel

Purchases

(Sept 2023)

WEX BANK 09/30/2023 MACH - Bus 92297593a 40E096 2550 4640 43 000000 10/17/2023 202300460 W 10/17/2023       1,062.05

Fuel

Purchases

(Sept 2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/15/2023 MACH - 6612748390 20E008 2540 4660 79 000000 10/16/2023 202300461 W 10/16/2023       2,984.78

Electricity

Services -

Frost

(7/11/2023 -

8/9/2023)

WM CORPORATE SERV 10/01/2023 MACH - Lamp 0112017-28 20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 10/16/2023 202300462 W 10/16/2023         238.00

Tracker

boxes for

recycling

bulbs for

9/1/2023 -

9/30/2023

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/11/2023 MACH - 6609522960 20E010 2540 4660 79 000000 10/12/2023 202300463 W 10/12/2023       3,511.58

Electricity

Services -

Poe

(7/12/2023 -

8/10/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/11/2023 MACH - 6609522610 20E014 2540 4660 79 000000 10/12/2023 202300464 W 10/12/2023       3,352.86
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Electricity

Services -

Riley

(7/12/2023 -

8/10/2023)

CONSTELLATION NEW 08/11/2023 MACH - 6609522610 20E014 2540 4660 79 000000 10/12/2023 202300464 W 10/12/2023           0.00

Electricity

Services -

Riley

(7/12/2023 -

8/10/2023)

WM CORPORATE SERV 09/18/2023 Construction 7626653-20 20E013 2540 3210 79 000000 10/11/2023 202300465 W 10/11/2023         157.35

Dumpster

(Cooper)

(9/1/2023 -

9/15/2023)

REVTRAK 09/29/2023 MACH SEPTEMBER 10E096 2510 3160 43 000000 10/10/2023 202300466 W 10/10/2023          19.95

September

2023 Invoice

RXBENEFITS 09/22/2023 MACH Invoice INV2185500 99E000 2310 3950 03 000000 10/13/2023 202300474 W 10/13/2023    -204,622.94

INV2185500

Prescription

Claims and

Transaction

Fees from

09/02/2023

to

09/15/2023.

Q3 2023

Rebates.

RXBENEFITS 09/22/2023 MACH Invoice INV2185500 99E000 2310 3930 03 000000 10/13/2023 202300474 W 10/13/2023       1,100.10

INV2185500

Prescription

Claims and

Transaction

Fees from

09/02/2023

to

09/15/2023.

Q3 2023

Rebates.

RXBENEFITS 10/06/2023 MACH Invoice INV2187978 99E000 2310 3950 03 000000 10/13/2023 202300476 W 10/13/2023     212,615.80

2187978

Prescription

Claims and

Transaction

Fees for

9/16/2023 to

9/29/2023

RXBENEFITS 10/06/2023 MACH Invoice INV2187978 99E000 2310 3930 03 000000 10/13/2023 202300476 W 10/13/2023       1,453.50

2187978

Prescription

Claims and

Transaction

Fees for

9/16/2023 to
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9/29/2023

RXBENEFITS 10/09/2023 MACH Invoice INV208581 99E000 2310 3930 03 000000 10/13/2023 202300477 W 10/13/2023       1,664.76

208581

Consumer

Choice and

Utilization

Management

GUARDIAN 10/02/2023 MACH Dental 566142-100 99E000 2310 3950 02 000000 10/25/2023 202300478 W 10/25/2023      43,882.90

Claims

September

2023

RXBENEFITS 10/20/2023 MACH Invoice INV2190502 99E000 2310 3950 03 000000 10/27/2023 202300479 W 10/27/2023     109,192.82

2190502

Prescription

claims and

Transaction

Fees for

9/30/2023 to

10/13/2023

RXBENEFITS 10/20/2023 MACH Invoice INV2190502 99E000 2310 3930 03 000000 10/27/2023 202300479 W 10/27/2023       1,419.30

2190502

Prescription

claims and

Transaction

Fees for

9/30/2023 to

10/13/2023

  

Totals for checks     285,537.14
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 F U N D  S U M M A R Y

  

FUND  DESCRIPTION                        BALANCE SHEET           REVENUE           EXPENSE             TOTAL

10 Educational Fund              0.00              0.00         26,774.85         26,774.85

20 Operations & Maintenance Fund              0.00              0.00         90,994.00         90,994.00

40 Transportation Fund              0.00              0.00          1,062.05          1,062.05

99 Internal Service (SELF)              0.00              0.00        166,706.24        166,706.24

*** Fund Summary Totals ***              0.00              0.00        285,537.14        285,537.14

************************ End of report ************************
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232400792 HEALTHCHECK360 11/02/2023 HC19205 ACH Invoice  962400143       4,717.07       4,717.07

HC19205 Wellness

Program

99E000 2310 3902 00 000000 Internal Service (SELF)//Brd Ed Services/Wellness Progr       4,717.07

232400793 HODGES-MACE, LLC 11/02/2023 1US14-0013592 ACH Invoice  962400134       4,263.00       4,263.00

1US14-0013592

Benefits

Administration

October 2023

99E000 2310 3901 00 000000 Internal Service (SELF)//Brd Ed Services/Online Enrollm       4,263.00

2 ACH Check(s) For a Total of        8,980.07
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05.23.10.00.00 Check Summary 12:16 PM

0 Manual Checks For a Total of            0.00

0 Wire Transfer Checks For a Total of            0.00

2 ACH Checks For a Total of        8,980.07

0 Computer Checks For a Total of            0.00

Total For 2 Manual, Wire Tran, ACH & Computer Checks        8,980.07

Less 0 Voided Checks For a Total of            0.00

Net Amount        8,980.07

F U N D  S U M M A R Y

Fund Description Balance Sheet       Revenue       Expense         Total

99 Internal Service (SELF)            0.00            0.00        8,980.07        8,980.07
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Check Nbr Vendor Name Check Date Invoice Number Invoice Desc  PO Number Invoice Amount Check Amount

232400724 AKITA BOX 11/02/2023 191796 Supplies for  982400860          46.95          46.95

AkitaBox

20E098 2540 4100 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/          46.95

232400725 ALVARADO ESCOBEDO, REYMUNDO 11/02/2023 SHOES102023RA Shoe          0         124.99         124.99

Reimbursement

(2023-2024)

20E098 2540 4920 79 000000 Operations & Maintenance Fund/Operations & Maintenance/         124.99

232400726 Vendor Continued Void 11/02/2023            0.00

232400727 Vendor Continued Void 11/02/2023            0.00

232400728 Vendor Continued Void 11/02/2023            0.00

232400729 Vendor Continued Void 11/02/2023            0.00

232400730 Vendor Continued Void 11/02/2023            0.00

232400731 Vendor Continued Void 11/02/2023            0.00

232400732 Vendor Continued Void 11/02/2023            0.00

232400733 Vendor Continued Void 11/02/2023            0.00

232400734 Vendor Continued Void 11/02/2023            0.00

232400735 Vendor Continued Void 11/02/2023            0.00

232400736 Vendor Continued Void 11/02/2023            0.00

232400737 Vendor Continued Void 11/02/2023            0.00

232400738 Vendor Continued Void 11/02/2023            0.00

232400739 Vendor Continued Void 11/02/2023            0.00

232400740 Vendor Continued Void 11/02/2023            0.00

232400741 Vendor Continued Void 11/02/2023            0.00

232400742 Vendor Continued Void 11/02/2023            0.00

232400743 AMAZON CAPITAL SVCS INC 11/02/2023 113Q-MFGY-PPH4 Principal -  122400083          40.20       7,060.64

Shifting the

Balance, Grades

3-5: 6 Ways to

Bring the Science

of Reading into

the Upper

Elementary

Classroom

10E012 2410 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Tarkington Elementary School/Office Of          40.20

113Q-MFGY-RLPK Resin Eagle   82400031          32.00

Statue Sculpture

10E008 2410 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Frost Elementary School/Office Of Prin          32.00

11HR-GXHJ-JYMG Electrical tape   82400033          37.20

10E008 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Frost Elementary School/Elem General E          37.20

11RC-39DN-9DMT Office/Loune-Wall  122400081          31.98

Clock, Ziplock

bags

10E012 2410 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Tarkington Elementary School/Office Of          10.99

10E012 2410 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Tarkington Elementary School/Office Of          20.99
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Check Nbr Vendor Name Check Date Invoice Number Invoice Desc  PO Number Invoice Amount Check Amount

11WQ-63C6-YLRL Classroom name  102400076          33.62

plates

10E010 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Poe Elementary School/Elem General Edu          33.62

133M-TD4X-94CD Information 7002400165          28.00

Services - Owl

Note Dispenser,

Plastic Folders,

Pen Holder,

Wireless Keyboard

& Mouse, Acrylic

File Holder, USB

Receiver

10E700 2630 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Information Services/Information Servi          28.00

13FH-3KGV-PNHW Classroom book  102400074          63.25

bins

10E010 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Poe Elementary School/Elem General Edu          63.25

14KJ-KLXL-4K1R FY 24 PFA  372400028          47.49

Grant-Instructiona

l Materials

(materials and

supplies for PreK

classroom) - Poly

Vinyl Spot

Markers

10E099 1125 4100 00 370500 Educational Fund/District Administration/Pre K General          47.49

14RT-Y1KR-YFQ4 Pencil Sharpener   82400032          33.99

10E008 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Frost Elementary School/Elem General E          33.99

16FX-1JMQ-7F61 Books for  112400103          51.03

Classroom

Activity

10E011 2410 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Longfellow Elementary School/Office Of          22.89

10E011 2410 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Longfellow Elementary School/Office Of          31.96

10E011 2410 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Longfellow Elementary School/Office Of          -3.82

16HR-KMVK-4CJ6 2nd Grade  142400036         136.01

classroom

supplies: magnets

for word wall,

pocket charts for

phonics, timers

for phonics

curriculum

10E014 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Riley Elementary School/Elem General E          23.82

10E014 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Riley Elementary School/Elem General E          44.99

10E014 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Riley Elementary School/Elem General E           7.50
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05.23.10.00.00 Check Summary 12:41 PM

Check Nbr Vendor Name Check Date Invoice Number Invoice Desc  PO Number Invoice Amount Check Amount

10E014 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Riley Elementary School/Elem General E          59.70

16PG-NYPL-TTHQ MCBRIDE- Supplies   72400050         389.85

- Kids Art Frames

10E007 1110 4100 00 000000 Educational Fund/Kilmer Elementary School/Elem General         389.85
